Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sodexho, Inc.		04/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sodexo, Inc.		
Street Address:	9801 Washingtonian Boulevard		
City:	Gaithersburg		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20878		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

900106801

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73645504	CREATIVE GOURMETS
Serial Number:	73684267	SLICES PLUS
Serial Number:	73689021	FOCUS ON SERVICE
Serial Number:	73689142	SEILER'S
Serial Number:	73700890	SEILER'S
Serial Number:	73774509	HEALTHY ALTERNATIVES
Serial Number:	74094383	WELLNESS & YOU!
Serial Number:	74255953	PIZZA GUSTA
Serial Number:	74489985	SPITFIRES
Serial Number:	74591190	PIZZA GUSTA
Serial Number:	75001870	TIERRA DEL SOL
Serial Number:	75050030	CHEF'S FEATURES
Serial Number:	75050051	SPICE & ICE
Serial Number:	75050052	CAFE FRESCA EXPRESS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0220

Serial Number:	75050054	FINISHING TOUCHES
Serial Number:	75050056	CROSSROADS CUISINES
Serial Number:	75050057	CHARLESTON MARKET
Serial Number:	75050064	THE COPPER POT
Serial Number:	75050066	PACIFIC TRADERS
Serial Number:	75050068	SELONA GRILL
Serial Number:	75050071	LA VINCITA
Serial Number:	75116098	CYBERWRAPS
Serial Number:	75317692	SUNCREEK BREAKFAST COMPANY
Serial Number:	75334301	ALL THAT JAZZ SALADS
Serial Number:	75334375	FRESH INSPIRATIONS
Serial Number:	75476559	CUISINE COMPONENTS
Serial Number:	75521406	CONSERVE TODAY SAVE TOMORROW
Serial Number:	75523056	
Serial Number:	75529635	PIZZA
Serial Number:	75529649	CROSSROADS CUISINES CAFE
Serial Number:	75540774	FEEDING OUR FUTURE
Serial Number:	75572845	CAMPUS CROSSROADS
Serial Number:	75573056	CROSSROADS
Serial Number:	77031876	FRESH INSPIRATIONS EXPERIENCE IT!
Serial Number:	77031879	EXPERIENCE IT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SODEXO, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
Signature:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
Date:	05/19/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0221 source=Sodexo, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Sodexo, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0222



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SODEXHO, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SODEXHO, INC." TO "SODEXO, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 8:12
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0773385 8100

080393666

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6500410

DATE: 04-04-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0223

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:12 AM 04/04/2008
FILED 08:12 AM 04/04/2008
SRV 080393666 - 0773385 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Sodexho, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of this Corporation is: Sodexo, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this
Title: President
Name: George Chavel
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 05/19/2008